

General Assembly

Amendment

January Session, 2023

LCO No. 9327



Offered by:

SEN. KELLY, 21st Dist. SEN. BERTHEL, 32nd Dist. SEN. HWANG, 28th Dist. SEN. MARTIN, 31st Dist. SEN. SOMERS, 18th Dist. SEN. CICARELLA, 34th Dist. SEN. FAZIO, 36th Dist. SEN. GORDON, 35th Dist. SEN. HARDING, 30th Dist. SEN. SAMPSON, 16th Dist. SEN. SEMINARA, 8th Dist.

To: Subst. Senate Bill No. 1

File No. 551

Cal. No. 323

(As Amended by Senate Amendment Schedule "A")

"AN ACT CONCERNING TRANSPARENCY IN EDUCATION."

1 Strike section 75 in its entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:

"Sec. 75. (*Effective July 1, 2023*) The Commissioner of Education shall foster a system that unites community service providers with juveniles needing support and services in order to help prevent, deter and redirect juveniles from crime. Such service providers shall reduce or address trauma suffered by juveniles, including that evidenced in truant juveniles, mediate in order to prevent retaliatory crime, and mentor and empower juveniles to ensure positive outcomes and positive life trajectories."

2

3

4

5

6 7

8